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Bid Questions and Answers Report 6/15/2016 9:04:13 AMDate & Time:

Posted: 5/13/2016 3:07:45 PMQuestion: 14507: The legend and description (sheet 10), for each light pole, 
indicates a pull box is included and is to be paid for separately. Pay-Item 
#635-2-11 in the Bid Advertisement and Tabulation of Quantity (sheet 9) 
indicates 9 each. Will the Department be adjusting the quantity, prior to 
bid, or are only 9 Pull Boxes required, for Pay-Item #635-2-11?

Status:The quantity for Pay-Item #635-2-11  has been revised from 9 to 362. 
This was sent out to all prospective bidders on 5/25/2016 as Revision #1,
Addendum #1.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/26/2016 3:50:08 PM

Posted: 5/19/2016 2:10:27 PMQuestion: 14610: Please provide Lighting Plans in AutoCAD format for alternate 
Luminaire Manufacturer Designs

Status:AutoCAD files can be provided. These are not signed and sealed 
documents and we do not guarantee the accuracy of the translation. 
These files will simply be Microstation files saved as AutoCAD files. 
There will be no review of or editing of the AutoCAD files by the 
Department. The user assumes all responsibility and liability from using 
the AutoCAD files. The files can be downloaded below as Attachment 
"A".

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/20/2016 1:42:03 PM

Document: 4986604: HNTB_43275515202_DWG.zip                                                                            

Attachment "A"

Posted: 5/27/2016 1:41:14 PMQuestion: 14735: Will the Department consider alternate type fixtures for the project 
and if so, will this be an issue with the Maintaining Agency; the luminaire 
detail on plan sheet 62 would suggest a Mongoose type fixture is 
requested.

District Address:

District Phone:

District 1 Construction Office, located at 801 N Broadway, Bartow, FL 33830

(863) 519-2222



Status:The fixture details were determined with input from the Maintaining 
Agencies.  The Department will consider alternate type fixtures. Without 
documented approval of an alternate type fixture from all three agencies 
(FDOT, the Village of Estero, or Lee County), the contractor shall provide 
the fixture that is detailed in the plans at no additional cost to the 
Department.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/7/2016 7:12:14 AM

Posted: 6/2/2016 5:11:46 PMQuestion: 14842: Are 17" x 30" Street Lighting Pull Boxes required per Lee County 
Specifications?

Status:As per a phone conversation with Mike Say (Lee County, 
MSay@leegov.com) this morning (June 6, 2016), this project shall utilize 
the FDOT Specifications. This will include the installation of 13" X 24" 
pull boxes.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/6/2016 1:36:56 PM

Posted: 6/6/2016 10:27:18 AMQuestion: 14884: Given the complexity of the project, such as: daytime lane closure 
restrictions, limited ROW, congested ROW, utilities, rainy season, part 
time resident (aka snowbirds), the number of spread footers (30% of the 
total light poles), pedestrian/vehicle traffic, nighttime construction (which 
lowers production) and nighttime concrete plant openings; will the 
Department consider increasing the total number of calendar days, for 
this project, to 460?

Status:The department has provided ample time into the current contract 
duration, therefore, the original contract time shall not be adjusted.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/6/2016 1:34:33 PM


